
IN THE HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA 
DARWIN REGISTRY No. D5 of2015 

ON APPEAL FROM THE 
NORTHERN TERRITORY COURT 
OF APPEAL 

BETWEEN: ALCAN GOVE PTY LTD 
(ABN 000 453 663) 

Appellant 

and 

ZORKOZABIC 
Respondent 

RESPONDENT'S AMENDED CHRONOLOGY 

PART 1: INTERNET CERTIFICATION 

This chronology is in a form suitable for publication on the internet. 

PART II: PRINCIPAL EVENTS 

13.03.1940 

June 1970 

1974- 1977 

16.09.1977 

01.07.1978 

21.09.1981 

22.12.1982 

01.01.1987 

07.11.2007 

Mr Zorko Zabic is born in Bosnia, then part of Yugoslavia 

Mr Zabic arrives in Australia 

Mr Zabic is employed by Alcan Gove Pty Ltd as a manual labourer 

at its alumina refinery near Nhulunbuy on the Gove Peninsular 

Mr Zabic suffers a fall at work deeming him totally incapacitated to 

carry of employment further an injury at work rendering him totally 

incapacitated for future employment 

Section 50 of the Northern Territory (Self-Government) Act 1978 

(Cth) commences 

Mr Zabic issues proceedings in the Supreme Court of the Northern 

Territory in relation to his injury 

Section 12 of the Limitation Act (NT) as originally assented 

commences 

Zabic v Nabalco Pty Ltd judgement is handed down in favour ofMr 

Zabic 

Section 52 of the Return to Work Act 1986 (NT) commences 

Section 12 crfthe-Eimitafitm-~><)w nnended commences 
HIGH COURT OF AUSTRAtl£:.. 

Filed on behalf of the Respondent 
Shine Lawyers 

F I I .. ED Date 22 July 2015 

2 2 JU!_ 2J15 Tel (07) 3006 6000 
Level6, 30 Makerston Street 
BRISBANE QLD 4003 

Fax (07) 3229 1999 
Ref ~oger Singh C02:9336005 

~------------------
OFFICE OF THE I;E~i.~iH:·( SRIS!3tlill. 



-2-

November 2013 Mr Zabic develops pain on his right side of his chest and becomes 

breathless 

28.10.2014 

23.01.2015 

02.04.2014 

15.05.2015 

Dated: 

Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Mr Zabic issues proceedings in the Supreme Court ofNorthem 

Territory 

Orders made by Justice Barr (at first instance) 

Orders made by the Northern Territory Court of Appeal (on appeal) 

Special leave to appeal to the High Court of Australia granted 

Bret Walker S.C. 
(02) 8257 2527 
(02) 9221 7974 

maggie.dalton@stjrunes.net.au 

Phone 
Fax 
Email 

Counsel for the respondent 

Graeme Little S.C. 
(02) 9336 5390 
(02) 9336 5353 

glittle@estc.net.au 


