IN THE HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA DARWIN REGISTRY

No. D5 of 2015

ON APPEAL FROM THE NORTHERN TERRITORY COURT OF APPEAL

BETWEEN:

ALCAN GOVE PTY LTD

(ABN 000 453 663) Appellant

and

**ZORKO ZABIC** 

Respondent

## RESPONDENT'S AMENDED CHRONOLOGY

## PART I: INTERNET CERTIFICATION

This chronology is in a form suitable for publication on the internet.

## **PART II: PRINCIPAL EVENTS**

13.03.1940	Mr Zorko Zabic is born in Bosnia, then part of Yugoslavia
June 1970	Mr Zabic arrives in Australia
1974 - 1977	Mr Zabic is employed by Alcan Gove Pty Ltd as a manual labourer
	at its alumina refinery near Nhulunbuy on the Gove Peninsular
16.09.1977	Mr Zabic suffers a fall at work deeming him totally incapacitated to
	earry of employment further an injury at work rendering him totally
	incapacitated for future employment
01.07.1978	Section 50 of the Northern Territory (Self-Government) Act 1978
	(Cth) commences
<u>1980</u>	Mr Zabic issues proceedings in the Supreme Court of the Northern
	Territory in relation to his injury
21.09.1981	Section 12 of the Limitation Act (NT) as originally assented
	commences
22.12.1982	Zabic v Nabalco Pty Ltd judgement is handed down in favour of Mr
	Zabic
01.01.1987	Section 52 of the Return to Work Act 1986 (NT) commences
07.11.2007	Section 12 of the <i>Limitation Act</i> (NT) as amended commences HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA
Filed on behalf of the Shine Lawyers Level 6, 30 Makerston BRISBANE QLD 400	2 2 JUL 2315 Tel (07) 3006 6000 (07) 3229 1999

OFFICE OF THE NEGISTRY BRISBANII.

November 2013	Mr Zabic develops pain on his right side of his chest and becomes
	breathless
28.10.2014	Mr Zabic issues proceedings in the Supreme Court of Northern
	Territory
23.01.2015	Orders made by Justice Barr (at first instance)
02.04.2014	Orders made by the Northern Territory Court of Appeal (on appeal)
15.05.2015	Special leave to appeal to the High Court of Australia granted

Dated:

 Bret Walker S.C.
 Graeme Little S.C.

 Phone
 (02) 8257 2527
 Phone
 (02) 9336 5390

 Fax
 (02) 9221 7974
 Fax
 (02) 9336 5353

 Email
 maggie.dalton@stjames.net.au
 Email
 glittle@estc.net.au

Counsel for the respondent